

Polish Center of Wisconsin Agent (Print)

## LMA "Spring Renewal" 2024 Artist Agreement Form Dates of Exhibit: April 15 through June 21, 2024



Date

Art drop off will be accepted to The Polish Center of Wisconsin between 10 AM – 4 PM, April 8<sup>th</sup> through April 12<sup>th</sup>, 2024. You must clearly print and complete this form for <u>EACH PIECE</u> of art upon drop off. Artwork to be picked up June 24 through June 27<sup>th</sup>. 2024.

٩rt	Artwork to be <b>picked up June 24 through June 2</b>	7 <sup>th</sup> , 2024.			
Γhi	This art loan agreement is entered into by			(Print Artist Name Here	
	of the League of Milwaukee Artists (Lender) and Tierms of the loan/exhibit.	he Polish Center of Wisco	nsin for the purpo	se of clarifying the details and	
JE	DESCRIPTION OF ART TO BE LOANED/ARTIST	CONTACTINFO			
	ARTWORK PIECE TITLE:				
	> ARTIST NAME:				
	MEDIA TYPE:				
	SIZE:				
	➤ PRICE (or NFS):				
	EMAIL CONTACT:		PHONE: (	_)	
•	This loan is made at the Lender's risk. It shall I coverage for the loaned art, if desired.	pe the responsibility of the	Lender to provid	e adequate insurance	
•	<ul> <li>The loaned art shall remain in the possession</li> </ul>				
	agreement but mat be withdrawn from exhibition by The Polish Center of Wisconsin at any time.  Except in case of emergency to preserve art, the art shall not be cleaned, restored or otherwise altered without the written consent of the Lender. Should any of these actions be required, the Polish Center of Wisconsin shall notify the Lender in a timely manner.  Any sale of loaned art during the period of this agreement shall be strictly between the Lender and the Buyer. The Polish Center of Wisconsin shall not be involved in the sales transaction.  Unless otherwise agreed upon, the Lender shall be responsible for transporting the art to and from The Polish Center of the Polish				
•					
•		Wisconsin.  The Lender shall be responsible for appropriately framing and wiring all art, as required (gallery-ready).			
•	Although every effort shall be made to honor the wishes of the Lender, The Polish Center of Wisconsin reserves the				
	right to make the final decisions on appropriate etc.	eness of the art regarding	subject matter siz	ze, framing, exhibition location	
•		Either party may terminate this agreement by giving the other party a <u>30</u> calendar-day written notice.			
I certify that the above information is accurate. I further certify that I am the owner or agent of the owner author enter into this agreement and that the art is not subject to any lien, encumbrance, copyright infringement or oth by any other person or entity. I agree to the terms of this agreement, acknowledge that I am bound by the prov forth herein, and recognize this agreement as the entire understanding between the parties with respect to the matter hereof.				at of the awner authorized to	
				am bound by the provisions se	
	Name of Lender (Print)	Signature of Lender		Date	
	, ,	-			

Signature of Agent